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No. of 
Licence 
5272 
5279 

5275 
6092 
6819 
6687 
2033 
4719 

4604 

6298 

4240 
4883 
6574 
4865 
6818 
6302 

6837 

4860 
5300 

6817 

4608 
6284 

6008 
4700 
4698 
6178 
6480 
5312 

6484 

6688 
6197 
6892 

4610 
6481 

6633 
6909 
6886 

5687 
5684 
6285 

5278 

5706 
6114 
6879 
6482 
6693 

Name of Licensee Registered Office or Offices 
United Development Co. Ltd. . . A.N.Z. House, Queen Street, Auckland 
United Dominions Corporation (South U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington 

Pacific) Ltd. 
United Dominions Investments Ltd. 
Universal Advances Ltd. 
Universal Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Universal Securities Ltd. 
Vehicle Advances Ltd. 
Vehicle Terms Ltd. 

Victor Investments Ltd. 

Victoria Acceptance Co. Ltd. 

Waikare Finance Ltd. 
Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Wairarapa Holdings Ltd. 
Wairoa Finance Co. Ltd. 
Waitakere Finance Ltd. 
Waiteika Investments Ltd. 

Waitomo Development and Investment 
Co. Ltd. 

Waitomo Factors Ltd. 
Wakefield Investments Ltd. 

Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Wall's Finance Ltd. . . 
Walton Building Ltd. 

Wanaka Finance Ltd. 
Wanganui Budget Accounts Ltd. 
Wanganui Credits Ltd. 
Warwick Credits Ltd ... 
Waterloo Holdings Ltd. 
G. and N. Watson Ltd. 

R. Werry Holdings Ltd. 

West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Westburn Investments Ltd. 
Westcroft Investments Ltd. 

Western Bay Agency and Investments Ltd. 
Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Westminister Holdings Ltd. 
Wexham Traders Ltd. 
Weybridge Finance Co. Ltd. 

The Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd. 
Whakatane Investments Ltd. 
Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Whitfield Forster 

Wicksteed Securities Ltd. 
Windsor Properties Ltd. 
Frank M. Winstone (Merchants) Ltd. 
Woburn Finance Co. Ltd. 
Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd. 

U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington 
115 Stuart Street, Dunedin 
54 Federal Street, Auckland C. 1 .. 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North .. 
245 Great South Road, Papakura 
Corner Broadway and Mangakahia Road, 

Kaikohe 
Care of Grant, Bennett, and Mackay, 

Accountants, Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
Everybody's Building, Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Main Street, Huntly 
Prices Building, Queen Street, Waimate 
3 Perry Street, Masterton 
River Parade, Wairoa .. 
174 Lincoln Road, Henderson 
First Floor, Collingwood Chambers, 95 

Collingwood Street, Hamilton 
Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti 

Ward Street, Te Kuiti .. 
Anvil House, 138 Wakefield Street, Welling

ton 
Room 309, Dilworth Building, Customs 

Street, Auckland C. 1 
Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
The offices of A. H. Kearne and Son, 

Accountants, C.M.L. Building, Vine 
Street, Whangarei 

37 Ribble Street, Oamaru 
80 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui .. 
82 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui .. 
254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
15-17 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt 
Care of Archibald, Carey, and Hand, 

Huddart Parker Building, Post Office 
Square, Wellington 

Werry's Buildings, Queens Drive, Lower 
Hutt 

82 Broadway, Palmerston North 
254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch .. 
N.1.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auck-

land 
53 Durham Street, Tauranga . . . . 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt 
54 Federal Street, Auckland 
Tuwharetoa Street, Taupo 
Asmuss House, 17-21 Graham Street, 

Auckland 
The Strand, Whakatane 
The Strand, Whakatane .. 
The offices of A. H. Kearne and Son, 

Accountants, C.M.L. Building, Vine 
Street, Whangarei 

Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, Custom-
house Quay, Wellington 

10 Wicksteed Street, Wanganui .. 
Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa 
71-77 Customs Street East, Auckland 
49 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street1 Auck

land 

Date of Licence 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

18 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
5 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 

5 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
5 April 1966 

31 March 1966 
31 March 1966 
1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 

1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
1 April 1966 
5 May 1966 

Revocation of Appointments of Approvals to Issue Warrants SECOND SCHEDULE 

1963 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Wellington 
Wellington 

Wellington 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Papakura 
Kaikohe 

Tauranga 

Hamilton 

Huntly 
Waimate 
Masterton 
Wairoa 
Auckland 
Hamilton 

Te Kuiti 

Te Kuiti 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Tauranga 
Whangarei 

Oamaru 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Lower Hutt 

Palmerston North 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Taupo 
Auckland 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Whangarei 

Wellington 

Wanganui 
Waipukurau 
Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Auckland 

of Fitness 

PURSUANT to regulation 52 of the Traffic Regulations 1956·*, 
the Minister Ol.f Transport hereby revokes, as from 1 January 
1967, all appointments or approvals for the issue of warrants 
of fitness for motor vehicles (other than those appointments 
or approvals listed in the First Sdhedule hereto and other 
than appointments or approvals issued to officers of t~e 
Crown) heretofore made or given, as the case may be, m 
terms of :the said regulations for any person or firm whose 
place of examination for the purpose of issue of warrants of 
fitness is situated within the area described in the Second 
Schedule hereto., 

THE whole of the area situated within: Riccarton Borough, 
Paparua County, Waimairi County. 

FIRST SCHBDUIJE 
AumoRITIES to issue warrants .o:f fitness, Nos. 11244, 882, 
11187, 5556, 11151, 12143, 12109, 7615, 11229, 4856, 5366, 
11157, 1H591

• 

Dated at Welling,ton this 17th day of November 1966. 

JOHN McALPINE, Minister of Transport. 
*S.R. 1956/217 (Reprinted with Amendments Nos. 1 to 8: 
S.R. 1963 / 157) 

Amendment No. 9: S.R. 1963/224 
Amendment No. 10: S.R. 1964/85 
Amendment No. 11: S.R. 1964/119 
Amendment No. 12: S.R. 1964/208 
Amendment No. 13: S.R. 1965/21 
Amendment No. 14: S.R. 1966/126 

(TI. 14/2)' 


