No. of				Court by Which
Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Licence Granted
5272 5279	United Dominions Corporation (South	A.N.Z. House, Queen Street, Auckland U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Wellington
5275 6092 6819 6687 2033 4719	Vehicle Advances Ltd	U.D.C. House, 104 The Terrace, Wellington 115 Stuart Street, Dunedin	1 April 1966 1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Wellington Dunedin Auckland Palmerston North Papakura Kaikohe
4604	Vehicle Terms Ltd	Kaikohe	1 April 1966	Tauranga
6298	Victoria Acceptance Co. Ltd	Care of Grant, Bennett, and Mackay, Accountants, Jellicoe Street, Te Puke Everybody's Building, Victoria Street,	1 April 1966	Hamilton
4240 4883 6574 4865 6818 6302	Waikare Finance Ltd. Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. Wairarapa Holdings Ltd. Wairoa Finance Co. Ltd. Waitakere Finance Ltd. Waitakere Finance Ltd.	River Parade, Wairoa	1 April 1966 1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Huntly Waimate Masterton Wairoa Auckland Hamilton
6837	Waitomo Development and Investment Co. Ltd.	Collingwood Street, Hamilton Taupiri Street, Te Kuiti	1 April 1966	Te Kuiti
4860 5300	Waitomo Factors Ltd.	Ward Street, Te Kuiti Anvil House, 138 Wakefield Street, Welling- ton	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Te Kuiti Wellington
6817	Walker Brothers (New Zealand) Ltd	Room 309, Dilworth Building, Customs Street, Auckland C. 1	1 April 1966	Auckland
4608 6284	Wall's Finance Ltd. Walton Building Ltd.	Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui The offices of A. H. Kearne and Son, Accountants, C.M.L. Building, Vine	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Tauranga Whangarei
6008 4700 4698 6178 6480 5312	Wanaka Finance LtdWanganui Budget Accounts LtdWanganui Credits LtdWarwick Credits LtdWaterloo Holdings LtdG. and N. Watson Ltd	Street, Whangarei 37 Ribble Street, Oamaru 80 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 82 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui 254 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 15–17 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt Care of Archibald, Carey, and Hand, Huddart Parker Building, Post Office	1 April 1966	Oamaru Wanganui Wanganui Christchurch Lower Hutt Wellington
6484	R. Werry Holdings Ltd	Square, Wellington Werry's Buildings, Queens Drive, Lower Hutt	18 April 1966	Lower Hutt
6688 6197 6892	West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. Westburn Investments Ltd Westcroft Investments Ltd	82 Broadway, Palmerston North	1 April 1966 1 April 1966 5 April 1966	Palmerston North Christchurch Auckland
4610 6481	Western Bay Agency and Investments Ltd. Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd	53 Durham Street, Tauranga	1 April 1966 1 April 1966	Tauranga Lower Hutt
6633 6909 6886	Westminister Holdings LtdWexham Traders LtdWeybridge Finance Co. Ltd	54 Federal Street, Auckland	5 April 1966 1 April 1966 5 April 1966	Auckland Taupo Auckland
5687 5684 6285	The Whakatane Finance Co. LtdWhakatane Investments LtdWhangarei Finance Corporation Ltd	The Strand, Whakatane The Strand, Whakatane The offices of A. H. Kearne and Son, Accountants, C.M.L. Building, Vine	31 March 1966 31 March 1966 1 April 1966	Whakatane Whakatane Whangarei
5278	Whitfield Forster	Street, Whangarei Colonial Mutual Life Buildings, Custom- house Ouay, Wellington	1 April 1966	Wellington
5706 6114 6879 6482 6693	Wicksteed Securities LtdWindsor Properties LtdFrank M. Winstone (Merchants) LtdWoburn Finance Co. LtdZephyr Service and Finance Ltd	49 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt	1 April 1966	Waipukurau Auckland Lower Hutt

Revocation of Appointments of Approvals to Issue Warrants of Fitness

PURSUANT to regulation 52 of the Traffic Regulations 1956*, the Minister of Transport hereby revokes, as from 1 January 1967, all appointments or approvals for the issue of warrants of fitness for motor vehicles (other than those appointments or approvals listed in the First Schedule hereto and other than appointments or approvals issued to officers of the Crown) heretofore made or given, as the case may be, in terms of the said regulations for any person or firm whose place of examination for the purpose of issue of warrants of fitness is situated within the area described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

AUTHORITIES to issue warrants of fitness, Nos. 11244, 882, 11187, 5556, 11151, 12143, 12109, 7615, 11229, 4856, 5366, 11157, 11159.

SECOND SCHEDULE

THE whole of the area situated within: Riccarton Borough, Paparua County, Waimairi County.

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of November 1966.

JOHN McALPINE, Minister of Transport. *S.R. 1956/217 (Reprinted with Amendments Nos. 1 to 8: S.R. 1963/157)

Amendment	No.	9:	S.R.	1963/224
Amendment	No.	10:	S.R.	1964/85
Amendment	No.	11:	S.R.	1964/119
Amendment	No.	12:	S.R.	1964/208
Amendment	No.	13:	S.R.	1965/21
Amendment	No.	14:	S.R.	1966/126
(TT. 14/2)				